Revision: 10. Nov. 2006
LOW Ohm
28
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

Precautions: Please note that the resistance value might change after soldering depending on the shape and the size of the pad pattern or the solder amount.
Please order technical specification for this product before you order and use this series.
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
POWER RATING
2B: 0.5W
2H: 1W
3AW: 2W
TAPING*PRODUCT CODE
F
TERMINAL
MATERIAL
D: SnAgCu
3AW DTLR
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
5L00
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: ± 1%
75
T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
75: ±75
`Blank``: ±150, ±200
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TE
 	 TLR 2B	 2 mΩ … 20 mΩ	 3.2 ± 0.2	 1.6 ± 0.2	 0.5 ± 0.2	 0.6 ± 0.2
	 	 1mΩ	 	 	 1.8 ± 0.2	 0.65 ± 0.2
	 TLR 2H	 2 mΩ … 6 mΩ	 5.0 ± 0.2	 2.5 ± 0.2	 1.5 ± 0.2
0.6 ± 0.2
	 	 7 mΩ … 10 mΩ	 	 	 0.5 ± 0.2
	 	 2 mΩ
2.5 ± 0.25
	 TLR 3AW	 3 mΩ … 4 mΩ	 6.35 ± 0.25	 3.18 ± 0.25 	 2.2 ± 0.25	 0.6 ± 0.25
	 	 5 mΩ … 8 mΩ	 	 	 1.2 ± 0.25
Dimensions (mm)
Type Resistance (Ω) L W d
RATING
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING* RESISTANCE RANGE (Ω) Resistance
Tolerance
NEW
Lo
w
 Ohm
TD: punch paper tape
(only 2B)
TE: embossed plastic tape
BK: Bulk
t
Operating Temp.
Range
NEW: TCR75
**